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HR 5521
To extend credits related to the production of electricity from offshore wind, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Jun 14, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Jun 14, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/5521 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] 
Party: Republican   •   State: DE   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Jun 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jun 14, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 3062 Identical bill Mar 3, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Jun 14, 2010) 

Amends the Internal Revenue Code to allow tax credits through 2019 for investment in an offshore facility using wind to

produce electricity. Defines "offshore facility" to mean any facility located in the inland navigable waters of the United

States, including the Great Lakes, or in the coastal waters of the United States, including the territorial seas, exclusive

economic zone, and the outer Continental Shelf of the United States.

Actions Timeline

Jun 14, 2010: Introduced in House
Jun 14, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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